Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

ТО:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Declaration Of Surplus And Donation Of Two Crown Victoria Vehicles
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council declare the following two (2) Crown Victoria Vehicles, from the Police Department, as surplus, in accordance with section 7-501 of the Charter of Columbus Consolidated Government:

581	17586	2009	FORD	CROWN VIC	2FAHP71V89X108940	123,614
631	17386	2007	FORD	CROWN VIC	2FAFP71W87X123516	114,442

and authorize the donation of the vehicles to the Rochelle Police Department in Rochelle, Georgia.

Columbus Police Department wishes to donate the surplus equipment to the Rochelle Police Department to assist with their policing efforts. Although the vehicles no longer serve the Columbus Police Department, the vehicles are still useable.

A RESOLUTION

NO._____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DECLARATION OF THE FOLLOWING TWO (2) CROWN VICTORIA VEHICLES, FROM THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, AS SURPLUS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-501 OF THE CHARTER OF COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT:

581	17586	2009	FORD	CROWN VIC	2FAHP71V89X108940	123,614
631	17386	2007	FORD	CROWN VIC	2FAFP71W87X123516	114,442;

AND AUTHORIZE THE DONATION OF THE VEHICLES TO THE ROCHELLE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN ROCHELLE, GEORGIA.

WHEREAS, the Columbus Police Department wishes to donate the surplus vehicles to the Rochelle Police Department to assist with their policing efforts; and,

WHEREAS, although the vehicles no longer serve the Columbus Police Department, the vehicles are still useable.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to declare the following two (2) Crown Victoria Vehicles, from the Police Department, as surplus in accordance with section 7-501 of the Charter of Columbus Consolidated Government:

581	17586	2009	FORD	CROWN VIC	2FAHP71V89X108940	123,614
631	17386	2007	FORD	CROWN VIC	2FAFP71W87X123516	114,442;

and is also authorized to donate the vehicles to the Rochelle Police Department in Rochelle, Georgia.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the _____day of ______, 2023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ______members of said Council.

Councilor Allen voting	·
Councilor Barnes voting	•
Councilor Cogle	•
Councilor Crabb voting	•
Councilor Davis voting	•
Councilor Garrett voting	•
Councilor House voting	
Councilor Huff voting	•
Councilor Thomas voting	
Councilor Tucker voting	•
•	

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council